Alachua/Bradford TIM Team Meeting
June 12, 2019

Meeting Minutes

The list of attendees, agenda, and meeting handouts are attached to these meeting minutes.

Introductions and TIM Updates provided by Craig Carnes

Craig Carnes opened the meeting and welcomed everyone. Dee Dee Crews was unable
to attend due to a training session.

The purpose of this meeting is to improve Communications, Coordination, Cooperation and
Collaboration between all TIM agency partners, as well as to improve safety and
congestion on the highways.

Attendees introduced themselves to the group.

The April Alachua/Bradford TIM Team Meeting Minutes were sent to the Team previously
and stand as approved.

Emergency Operations Update provided by Ed Ward

Ed was also unable to attend due to training. He relayed that the EOC is currently preparing
for hurricane season.

ITS Update provided by Craig Carnes

The I-75 ITS Project is complete up to the Georgia line. There is now ITS coverage from
the Marion County line all the way north to the Georgia state line.

The |-10 Project from SR 23 to Tallahassee is still under construction. CCTVs are
operational from Jacksonville to I-10 and are being monitored by the RTMC. The remaining
devices are being installed. These devices include CCTVs from I-75 to Tallahassee, and
DMS and MVDS throughout the corridor.

The 1-95 Nassau County project is wrapping up. This project will extend ITS coverage up
to the Georgia line.
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Incident Debrief

Craig encouraged the Team to discuss the incidents on the list. There were only two incidents on
the list since the last meeting, and no one in attendance during this TIM Team meeting was
present during either incident.

Road Rangers Update provided by Greg Gaylord
e Road Rangers are patrolling I-75 in the Gainesville area 7 days a week.
e Steve Scanlan mentioned an incident where a Road Ranger had their sign board up but
Steve did not see an incident. This was north of the Santa Fe River. Greg noted that this
could have been due to the incident having just been cleared.

Agency Reviews/Open Forum

O

Steve Scanlan mentioned the truck route around Starke will be completed by
Summer.
Resurfacing of SR 100 from US 301 to the county line will be starting soon.
The SR 20 widening project from Hawthorne into Putnam County is nearing
completion.
The project to modify the I-75 Interchange at Archer Rd. recently started.
The Newberry Rd. Interchange has been delayed due to some mast arm issues. It
is expected to start in September.
There is a test track on US 301 in southern Clay County just north of the Bradford
County line. It is for research purposes for pavement testing and was designed as
a 2-phase project. The first phase has been completed and the second phase hasn't
started.
FDOT has had some significant staff changes. They are as follows:
= District Construction Engineer - Travis Humphries
= Operations Engineer — Jesse Sutton
= District Traffic Engineer — Jim Hannigan
= District Maintenance — Carrie Stanbridge
= Interim Director of Operations — Jerry Ausher
Lieutenant Blair with FHP mentioned the following restructuring of personnel within
FHP:
= Captain Tierney was promoted to Major with Troop B.
= Lieutenant Young is the acting Captain until August. After August he will
transfer to Ocala.
= Major Powell has been promoted to Chief.
= Sergeant Long is currently the acting Lieutenant until the position is filled.
David Mclintyre with Gainesville Fire Rescue noted an increased number of recent
fatalities related to panhandlers in the medians. He has been tasked with addressing
pedestrian/panhandler safety.
Craig mentioned two upcoming projects:
= The I-75 F.R.A.M.E. project (Florida’s Regional Advanced Mobility Elements)
and the Trapezium project. These are both connected vehicle projects that
put roadside units (RSUs) on mast arms which run into the controller
cabinets, and on-board units which will be mounted within vehicles for signal
phase and timing, etc. These will also incorporate pedestrian, biking,
motorcycle, etc. features to help with safety.
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Closing Remarks
e |If anyone is interested in setting up a SHRP2 Incident Management Training Course,

please contact Craig Carnes at ccarnes@metriceng.com. He will work with any agencies’
schedules, including nights and weekends to make the training course available. He can
conduct training for groups of 10 or more students. This training is free to the agency.

e The next Alachua/Bradford Traffic Incident Management Team meeting will be August 14
at the FDOT Gainesville Operations Office — 5301 N.E. 39th Ave, Gainesville, Florida.

Meeting Adjourned
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June 12th, 2019

INTRODUCTIONS Team Members
WELCOME/PURPOSE Dee Dee Crews
MINUTES —APRIL 2019 APPROVAL Team Members
EOC UPDATE Ed Ward
ITS/511/RTMC UPDATE Craig Carnes
INCIDENT DEBRIEF — (RTMC List attached) Team Members
ROAD RANGER UPDATE Dee Dee Crews
OPEN FORUM- AGENCY REVIEWS Team Members
» Lessons Learned
» Protocols
ANNOUNCEMENTS

» Calls for presentations
> NextMeeting is 08/14/2019

MEETING ADJOURNED

MISSION: The Florida Department of Transportation District 2 Traffic Incident Management Teams through partnering efforts
strive to continuously reduce incident scene clearance times to deter congestion and improve safety. The Teams’
objective is to exceed the Open Roads Policy thus ensuring mobility, economic prosperity, and quality of life.

VISION: Through cooperation, communication and training the Teams intend to reduce incident scene clearance times by
10% each year.
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Sheet1

TRAFFIC INCIDENT MANAGEMENT LIST (APRIL 10, 2019 to JUNE 5, 2019). THIS LIST INCLUDES EVENTS FROM THE REGIONAL TRANSPORTATION MANAGEMENT CENTER AS WELL AS SUNGUIDE.

Incident Road Number Time of Day Description Duration of Incident: Deaths 90 Minute Goal Met?
04/08/19 T™MC ACCIDENT I-75 11:53:00 AM I-75 NB AT MM 377, 2 VEHICLE CRASH WITH ALL NB LANES BLOCKED 3.75 HRS 0 NO
05/08/19 TMC ACCIDENT SR-24 11:01:00 PM SR-24 EB AND WB AT SW 158TH ST, 2 VEHICLE CRASH WITH ALL LANES BLOCKED 1.1 HRS 0 YES
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n is incorrect or missing. Thank you!
Agerton Sam sam.agerton@dot.state.fl.us Chiefland DOT 352-493-6075
flé}— Alcorn Travis travis301077@gmail.com DBi _|Lead Tech 386-688-4866 Lake City
Alwen Travis DBl - 386-249-2743 ~ 470 SW Arrowhead Terrace |Lake City Florida
Ausher lerry |jerry.ausher@dot.state.fl.us FDOT D2 Traffic Ops Engineer 904-360-5630 2198 Edison Ave Jacksonville Florida 32204
Baker Tellis Tellis.Baker@dot.state.fl.us FDOT PE Trainee N Gainesville Florida
Barber Je FHP District 7 Traffic Sergeant 6300 NW 13th St Gainesville Florida 32653
Barrett Rusty Gainesville Fire Rescue District Chief/Deputy Chief 352-334-5078
Barrs Derek DerekBarrs@flhsmv.gov FHP District Commander - Troop 1 904-695-4000 904-693-5001 |7322 Normandy Blvd Jacksonville Florida 32205
Berry Craig hiwaytowing@yahoo.com Daves Hiway Towing Manager 352-245-2768 2609 NE 20 Way Gainesville Florida 32609
Bishop Kari kari.bishop@arcadis-us.com FDOT Intern 504-424-3989 - 329 Johns Glen Dr Florida
m@ Blair Michael MichaelBlair@flhsmv.gov FHP Lieutenant 352-732-1260 600 SE 25th Ave Ocala Florida 34476
LA
Bond Ludie ludie.bond @freshfromflorida.com FFS Wildfire Mitigation Specialist 352-955-6058 5353 NE 39th Ave Gainesville Florida
‘ Bosier Grant ghosier@alachuacounty.us Alachua County Fire Rescue Driver Operator 382-853-0674
,-\/ Bracey John JFRD
M Burttram Dave hiwaytowing@yahoo.com Dave's Towing Manager 352-427-3112 2609 NE 20 Way Gainesville Florida 32609
"4
Burttram William bigdaves58@aol.com Dave's Towing Owner 2609 NE 20 Way Gainesville Florida 32609
Butcher Travis shelbystowing@outlook.com Shelby's Towing Manager 352-331-4444 4625 NW 6th St Gainesville Florida 32609
/:)éé Carnes Craig ccarnes@metriceng.com Metric Engineering Vice President of ITS Operations 904-260-1567 Suite 1 Jacksonville Florida 32224
Carrick Grady gearrick@enforcementengineering.com Enforcement Engineering Principal 904-705-8406 _
Carter June june.carter@dot.state.fl.us FDOT Safety and Health Specialist 386-961-7504 1109 South Marion Ave Lake City Florida
Clark Paul paul.clark@dot.state.fl.us FDOT 850-410-5607 605 Suwannee St Tallahassee Florida |0450
Connolly Clay clay.connolly@willistonpolice.org Williston Police Department
Conroy Jim jconroy@dbiservices.com DBi Services Regional Safety Manager 570-233-0208
Corwine George gcorwine@alachuasheriff.org Alachua County Sheriff's Office Sergeant 15000 NE 142 Ter Alachua Florida 32615
Crews Scott screws@cityofmacclenny.com Macclenny Fire and Rescue Assistant Chief 904-314-5558 139 E Macclenny Avenue  |Macclenny Florida 32063
Crews Dee Dee Deedee.Crews@dot.state.fl.us FDOT TSM&O Contract Manager 904-903-2009 980 North Jefferson St. Jacksonville Florida 32209
F
% N Criswell Curtis curtis.criswell@dot.state.fl.us FDOT on call 352-381-4335 Gainesville Florida
7
Crotty Joe jcrotty@StacSticks.com Stac Sticks Owner 844-200-7822 1734 Kingsley Ave, Suite 5 |Orange Park Florida 32073
Cushman Thomas thomas.cushman®@dbiservices.com DBl Assistant PM 386-623-0243 Lake City Florida
Daugherty Clint cdaugherty@a-otc.com AAG Environmental Vice President 352-215-5817 |352-472-7295 P.O. Box 959 Newberry Florida 32669
= |Dawson Jill jdawson@metriceng.com Metric Engineering 904-260-1567 Suite 1 Jacksonville Florida 32224
- '\/ 7 =]
Qﬂ Dolan Chris dolanch@cityofgainesville.org City of Gainesville - Public Works Dept Traffic Operations Supervisor 352-393-8155 |352-334-7155 |352-334-2176 |E Gainesville Florida 32609
Dolan Rick dolanr@doacs.state.fl.us Florida Division of Forestry Forest Area Supervisor 352-955-6266 Lake City Florida
Dunkle Cynthia cindy.dunkle@dot.state.fl.us FDOT Chiefland Maintenance Engineer 352-493-6078 S. Yound Blvd Chiefland Florida 32626
Earp Harry HarryEarp@flhsmv.gov FHP Sergeant 352-732-1260 600 SE 25th Ave Ocala Florida 34471
English Rebecca renglish@dbiservices.com
Evans Jason jason.evans@metriceng.com Metric Engineering B D2 RTMC Manager 904-742-5230 980 North Jefferson St. Jacksonville Florida 32209
Evans Robert robert.evans2@dot.state.fl.us FDOT - DOC Supervisor - Gainesville Florida
Fabon Adam FDOT on call 352-301-4300 5301 NE 39th Ave Gainesville Florida 32607
Floyd |David dﬂoyd@apd:g_i_ty_ofalachua.org Alachua Police Dept Police Officer 386-462-1396 15000 NW 142 Ter Alachua Florida
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 |tewy Jayson jlevy@acso.us Alachua County Sheriff's Office Sgt/Traffic Unit 352-367-4100 2621 SE Hawthorne Rd Gainesville Florida 32641
sZanad: Loar Jeff jloar@dbiservices.com DBi Services Project Manager 386-209-3666 =
| |Mann Philip, P.E. mannpr@cityofgainesville.org City of Gainesville - Public Works Dept Traffic Operations Manager 352-393-8133 P.O. Box 480 - M.S. 58 Gainesville Florida 32602
Maynard Steve smaynard @alachuasheriff.org Waldo Police Department Interim Chief 352-468-1515
Duw’_ Mclntire David mcintiredw@cityofgainesville.org Gainesville Fire Rescue Emegency Management 352-393-8465 1025 NE 13th St Gainesville Florida | 32601
Middleton Sam sam.middleton@dot.state.fl.us FDOT - D2 Traffic Operations District Signals Engineer 386-961-7534 |352-727-1944 2023 I Lake City Florida 32025
Newsome Carl cnewsome@apd.cityofalachua.org Alachua Police Dept Sergeant Patral 386-462-1396 386-462-1396  |1500 NW 142 Terrace Alachua
Nichols Amanda amanda.nichols@metriceng.com Metric Engineering TMC Supervisor 980 North Jefferson St. Jacksonville Florida 32209
O'Brien James John's Towing Manager 904-797-5558 10205 US 1 St Augustine  |Florida 32086
Odom Derrick derrick.odom@dot.state.fl.us Metric Engineering D2 TMC Lead Supervisor 904-360-5461 |904-993-0954 2198 Edison Ave Jacksonville Florida 32204
Olmos Gus gus@alachuacounty.us Alachua County Fire Dept Hazmat Supervisor
LO Orendorff Lucas lucas_orendorff@royjorgensen.com Jorgensen Contract Services Supervisor 904-778-2828 |904-483-7695 530S Ellis Rd Jacksonville Florida
Ott Krista ottkk@cityofgainesville.org Gainesville Fire Rescue Risk Reduction Specialist 352-334-5065 1025 NE 13th St Gainesville Florida 32601
Parham Cody cody@firstcoastroadrangers.com Southern Wrecker; First Coast Road Rangers Supervisor 904-508-8876 6831 W. Beaver St. Jacksonville  |Florida | 32254
Perry Stan sperry@alachuasheriff.org Alachua County Sheriff's Office 352-367-4110 |352-538-3655 |352-334-2529
Porter Eathan eathan.porter@dbiservices.com DBi A/M Area Manager 386-249-2743 |s Lake City Florida
Posadas Emmanuel posadasep@cityofgainesville.org City of Gainesville Traffic Operations Manager 352-393-8429 405 NW 39 Ave Gainesville Florida 32609
A Raymand Lake raymondl@willistonfire.org Williston Fire
w/ﬁ Redding Thomas thomas.redding@dot.state.fl.us FDOT PE Trainee Gainesville Florida
Reifeiss Monica Monica.Reifeiss@atkinsglobal.com Atkins Global PIO 407-806-4194 |386-325-1604
/D Rentz Lawrence lawrence.rentz@dot.state.fl.us FDOT Lake City Maintenance 386-208-2205
/\ Rittenhouse Jamie jamie.rittenhouse@freshfromflorida.com Flarida Forest Service FAS 352-952-2101 |352-225-1280 |352-955-6454 |5353 NE 39th Avenue Gainesville Florida 32609
Rogers John johnstowingfl@aol.com John's Towing Auto and Truck Service,Inc President 386-931-1174 102055 US 1 St Augustine Florida 32086
/% Scanlan Steven steven.scanlan@dot.state.fl.us FDOT Gainesville Maintenance Gainesville Maintenance Engineer 352-381-4316 |352-745-0139 |904-966-6303 |5301 NE 39th Ave Gainesville Florida 32609
Seamon Mike mseamaon@hotmail.com PWOF Executive Director 4718 Edgewater Dr Orlando Florida 32804
Seifert Ed ed.seifert@dot.state.fl.us FDOT PIO 386-955-1962
Shelton Chris christopher.shelton@dbiservices.com DBl Area Manager 386-209-0145 470 SW Arrowhead Terrace Florida 32024
@ Simpson Laura laurasimpson@flhsmv.gov FHP RCM 904-317-3071 908 N Jefferson St Bldg F Jacksonville Florida 32221
Smitherman Chad Chad.Smitherman®@freshfromflorida.com Florida Forest Service FAS 352-225-1280 5353 NE 39th Avenue Gainesville Florida 32609
Speights Bianca bianca.speights@atkinsglobal.com Atkins PIO 904-360-5471 |904-887-5738 2198 Edison Ave Jacksonville Florida 32204
Spellman Ebbin espellman@alachuacounty.us I Alachua CO EM EM Coordinator 352-264-6550 11100 SE 27th St Gainesville Florida 32641
Spencer Harvey harvey.spencer@ymail.com; om : University Towing Manager 352-373-4671 2546 NW 74 Place Gainesville Florida 32653
Stewart Larry Ics@alachuacounty.us ACFR Assistant Chief 352-384-3101 |352-745-1932 911 SE5 St Gainesville Florida 32601
Stone Doug univtowing@yahoo.com University Towing Manager 352-373-4671 Gainesville Florida
Strow Dennis dennis.strow@willistonpolice.org Williston Police Department Chief
Suarez Frank frank.suarez@dot.state.fl.us FDOT Const. Support Eng. Gainesville Florida
Sullivan Brandin bsullivan@levyso.com Levy Sheriff's Office
Tannachion Charles ctannachion@alachuacounty.us Alachua County Fire Rescue Captain - Training 352-384-3119 911 SE 5th St Gainesville Florida
Tierney William (Barry) |williamtierney@flhsmv.gov Florida Highway Patrol - Gainesville Captain 352-955-1973 |386-288-1337 6300 NW 13th St Gainesville Florida 32653
Tompkins Ran FHP
Truluck Steve Shands AGH Director Safety/Security 352-265-0028 801 SW 2nd Ave Gainesville Florida 32601
Varela Alex alex.varela@dot.state.fl.us FDOT 980 North Jefferson St. Jacksonville Florida 32209
Vega Peter peter.vega@dot.state.fl.us FDOT ITS District Engineer 904-360-5463 2250 Irene Street MS 2815 |Jacksonville Florida 32204
Vickers Greg Greg@certified-towing.com Certified Towing = 850-973-4999 8061 N SR 53 Madison Florida 32340
Wadhawan Bikram Bwadhawan@hanson-inc.com FDOT CO Planning 850-414-4100 605 Suwannee St Tallahassee Florida 32399
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brian_walkington@royjorgensen.com

- Walkington Brian Roy Jorgensen Operations Manager 904-445-8565
Wallace Charles Charlie.Wallace @cox.net 352-347-6635 |352-256-5642 |352-371-3291 |16621 NW 165th Lane Alachua Florida 32615
Ward Ed ed.ward@dot.state.fl.us FDOT D2 Emergency Coordination Officer 386-961-7581 |386-867-0182 1109 S Marion Ave MS-2010|Lake City Florida 32025
Warren Barry starkepdlo@yahoo.com Stake Police Department Captain 904 - 964-5400
Warren William william.warren@freshfromflorida.com FFS FAS 386-496-4427 |386-623-9496 11367 SR 100 W. Lake Butler Florida
Weldon Catherine Weldonc@pathology.ufl.edu District 8 Medical Examiner's Office Director of Investigators 352-273-9292 |352-258-4994 606 SW 3rd Ave Gainesville Florida 32601
Wesley Kevin kdw@AlachuaCounty.US Alachua County Fire Rescue Captain 352-384-3129 911 SE 5th Street Gainesville Florida 32601
Westfall Susie swestfall@alachuasheriff.org ACSO-CCC Commander 352-264-6602 2621 SW Hawthorne Rd Gainesville Florida
Wilbourn Randy Randy.Wilbourn@dot.state.fl.us FDOT Innovative Team
Wyse Evelyn FHP
Yawn Chris yawnjc@cityofgainesville.org City of Gainsville 352-393-8150
Young Victoria youngvh@cityofgainesville.org
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